
RESOLUTION ROW JANUARY 22, 2017  

RESULTS  

OVERALL WINNERS: 

Mens Masters 40-49 Alan Albinir  6:32.4  

Mens Masters 50-59 Dave Gallagher   6:55.7 

Mens Masters 60-69 Ed Peterson  7:20 

W Masters 40-49 Nicki McAuliffe  9:12.7 

W Masters 50-59 Josie O’Brien   8:58.1 

Girls 6th Grade 1K Sean Holly O’Brien  5:32.6 

Boys 6th Grade 1K Mihir Roperia  5:51.7 

Girls 7th Grade 1K Louise Joyce   4:12.4 

Boys 7th Grade 1K Arjun Malik   4:17.8 

Girls 8th Grade 1K Clare Haas   3:57.5 

Boys 8th Grade 1K Nick Moore   4:00.0 

M HS Ltwt Novice Christopher Nolan  7:33.4 

M HS Lightweight Gregory Nacheff  7:06.5 

W HS Ltwt Novice Samantha Kelly  9:18.6 

W HS Lightweight Riddhi Kapoor Singh 7:59.4 

M HS Novice Coston O’Brien   6:44.2 

W HS Novice Abigail Malek   8:09.5 

M HS Varsity Jack Gallagher   6:36.7 

W HS Varsity Maxine Manville   7:53.2 

 



9:15AM MENS MASTERS 40-69 2000M HEAT 1: 

Lane 3:  Roger Barnes (50-59)  7:27.4 

Lane 2:  Josh Givelber (50-59)  8:21.3 

Lane 1:  John Petit (50-59)   8:48 

Lane 0  Chris Manson (40-49)  8:49.4 

 

9:30AM MENS MASTERS 40-69 2000M HEAT 2: 

Lane 4:  Carl Schuldt (50-59)  6:56.6 

Lane 3:  Ed Peterson (60-69)  7:20 Age Group Winner 

Lane 5:  Tom Dee (60-69)   7:21.4 

Lane 1:  Tom Burke (50-59)  7:41.6 

Lane 2:  Joe Dougherty (50-59) 7:43.7 

  

9:45AM MENS MASTERS 40-69 2000M HEAT 3: 

Lane 3:  Alan Albinir (40-49)  6:32.4 Age Group Winner 

Lane 1:  David Gallagher (50-59) 6:55.7 Age Group Winner 

Lane 4:  Brian Price (40-49)  6:57.6 

Lane 2:  Don Mango (50-59)  6:59.4 

Lane 5:  Juergen Rahtz (50-59)  7:06.6 

 

 

 

 



10:00AM WOMENS MASTERS 2000M: 

Lane 5:  Josie O’Brien (50-59)  8:58.1 Age Group Winner 

Lane 7:  Cynthia Burke (50-59) 9:02 

Lane 4:  Nicki McAuliffe (40-49) 9:12.7 Age Group Winner 

Lane 2:  Kirsten Fallon (40-49)  9:17 

Lane 3:  Melissa Manson (40-49) 9:40.5 

Lane 0  Amy Kover (40-49)  9:42.1 

Lane 1:  Erin Petit (50-59)  9:42.7 

Lane 6:  Heather Hays (50-59)  11:08.7 

 

 

10:15AM Boys Girls 6th to 8th Grade 1000M Heat 1: 

 

Lane 4:  Louise Joyce (7th G)  4:12.4 Age Group Winner 

Lane 3:  Caroline Schuldt (7th G) 4:27.3  

Lane 1:  Sean Holly O’Brien (6th G) 5:32.6 Age Group Winner 

Lane 2:  Mihir Roperia (6th B)  5:51.7 Age Group Winner 

 

 

 

 



10:25AM Boys Girls 6th to 8th Grade 1000M Heat 2: 

 

Lane 3:  Clare Haas (8th G) 3:57.5 Age Group Winner 

Lane 2:  Nick Moore (8th B) 4:00.0 Age Group Winner  

Lane 1:  Arjun Malik (7th B) 4:17.8 Age Group Winner 

 

10:35AM Mens HS Ltwt Novice 2000M: 

 

Lane 4:  Christopher Nolan 7:33.4 Category Winner 

Lane 1:  Joseph Schoen   7:57.6 

Lane 5:   Jake Tennant  8:19.5 

Lane 3:  Dayne Peterson  8:19.8 

Lane 2:  Adam Perez  9:04.4 

 

10:45AM Mens HS Ltwt Novice 2000M: 

Lane 3:   Salvatore Imbornone 7:38.2  

Lane 4:  Joey Ciardiello  8:14.4 

Lane 2:  Nicholas Ramondo 8:17.2 

Lane 1:  Dan Carmino  8:27.8 

 

 



10:50AM Mens HS Ltwt 2000M: 

Lane 3:  Gregory Nacheff 7:06.5 Category Winner 

Lane 2:  Nicholas Malizia 7:24.5 

Lane 4:  Brendan Kane  7:32.5 

Lane 1:  Ryan Childs   7:44.8 

 

11:05AM Womens HS Ltwt & Ltwt Nov 2000M: 

Lane 1:  Samantha Kelly (Nov)  9:18.6 Category Winner 

Lane 2:  Julia Malek (Nov)  9:28.1 

Lane 4:  Riddhi Kapoor Singh 7:59.4 Category Winner 

Lane 5:  Jacqueline Cade  8:25.7 

ane 3:  Daniella Albanese 9:11.1 

Lane 6:   Hope Maguire  9:28.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



11:20AM Mens HS Novice 2000M: 

Lane 5:   Coston O’Brien  6:44.2 Category Winner 

Lane 4:  Ryan Murphy  7:27.1 

Lane 7:  Steve Jennings  7:38.6 

Lane 6:  Jackson O’Brien  7:53.2 

Lane 3:  Brooks Baker  8:04.5 

Lane 1:  Matt Grossman   8:12.6 

Lane 2:  Henry Vierschilling 8:33.8 

 

11:35AM Womens HS Nov 2000M Heat 1: 

Lane 6:  Abigail Malek  8:09.5 Category Winner 

Lane 5:  Anna O’Neill   8:35.5 

Lane 3:  Whitney Shyposh 8:40.0 

Lane 7:  Mara Galvin  8:42.6 

Lane 1:  Emma Edwards   9:03.2 

Lane 4:  Sarah Edwards  9:03.4 

Lane 2:  Mehak Singh 

 

 

 

 



12:05PM Mens HS V 2000M Heat 1: 

Lane 3:  Tommy Murray  7:35.7 

Lane 4:  Quint Heyder  7:36.9 

Lane 5:  Hal Barnes   7:56.4 

Lane 2:  Matt Eagan  8:04.8 

Lane 1:  Gavin Cogan  

 

12:20PM Mens HS V 2000M Heat 2: 

Lane 3:  Jack Gallagher  6:36.7 Category Winner 

Lane 4:  Trey McAuliffe  6:58 

Lane 5:  Seth Britton  7:16.2 

Lane 2:  Liam Dougherty  7:20 

Lane 1:  Nick Calcagno   7:26.8 

 

12:35PM Womens HS V 2000M Heat 1: 

Lane 3:  Alex Camarata  8:22.5 

Lane 1:  Keely Treubert  8:46.4 

Lane 2:  Emily Williams  8:51.2 

Lane 4:  Zoe Hays   9:05.5 

 

 



12:50PM Womens HS V 2000M Heat 2: 

Lane 2:  Maxine Manville  7:53.2 Category Winner 

Lane 1:  Elisa Zikoff    8:24.3 

Lane 5:   Gretchen Richardson  8:24.3  

Lane 4:  Melissa Capano   8:30.9 

Lane 3:  Pamela Burke   8:31.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


